

Errata

The authors of the article "Comparison of Short Tone Burst-evoked and Click-evoked Vestibular Myogenic Potentials in Healthy Individuals" that was published in the *Journal of the Chinese Medical Association*, 2007;70(4):159–63, Drs Huei-Jun Wu, An-Suey Shiao, Yih-Liang Yang and Guo-She Lee apologize for the 2 errors in their article as detailed below:

- 1. On page 160, in the *Methods* section, *Procedures* subsection, line 15: "1-ms rise/fall time" should be corrected to "2-ms rise/fall time"
- 2. On page 162, in the *Discussion* section, paragraph 3, line 5: "click stimuli" should be corrected to "tone-burst stimuli"